
1
3

4

Age-adjusted

Rate per
100,000

population

Comparative
mortality ratio
(HSA to U.S.)

Hatching indicates
sparse data

(U.S. rate = 1.0)

471.30

1.85

0.85

No HSA          

No HSA          

No HSA          

1.85

0.85

0.01

 

0.00

–

–

–

471.2

1.8

0.8

No HSA

No HSA

No HSA

0.0

1.9

0.9

0.1

–

–

–

Zero population�@�À
ICD–9 Categories E955.0–E955.4

SOURCE:  CDC/NCHS
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